DocuSign Envelope ID: BF61658A-7FA7-49BA-A4C2-046123407ED3

MASTER AGREEMENT CONTRACT AMENDMENT
DATE: 12/20/2022

MASTER AGREEMENT CONTRACT #: 18P 17082800000000000027

CONTRACTED SERVICE: Laboratories for Enforcement and Water Quality Monitoring

This Amendment, is between the following Department of the State of Maine and Provider:
State of Maine DEPARTMENT

Department of Administrative and Financial Services on behalf of The Department of Agriculture,
Conservation and Forestry

Address: 111 Sewall Street, 9 SHS, Cross Office Building
City: Augusta State: ME Zip Code: 04333

PROVIDER

State of Montana Analytical Laboratory

Address: PO Box 173620

City: Bozeman State: MT Zip Code: 59717-3620

Provider’'s Vendor Customer #: VC0000197775

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract Amendment.
The parties sign and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed.

Department of Administrative and Financial
Services

DocuSigned by:
David Morris

2AB644AF5681F482...

State of Montana Analytical Laboratory

DocuSigned by:
@om Vvl

33307254022C43C...

David Morris, Acting Chief Procurement Officer
Date 1/5/2023

Amendment rev. June 2019

Jona Verreth, Bureau Chief
Date 1/10/2023

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract.



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF61658A-7FA7-49BA-A4C2-046123407ED3

AMENDMENT

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply)

Amended
Period:

Original Start Date: 9/1/2017 Current End Date: 12/31/2022
Amendment Start Date: 1/1/2023 New End Date: 12/31/2024

Reason: Continued need for the unique analyses methodology only provided by
this laboratory for groundwater monitoring and enforcement.

O Amended
Contract Amount:

U Amended
Scope of Work:

The Scope of work in Rider A is amended as follows:

O Other:

Reason:

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in full force and effect.

20f2




		2023-01-10T06:38:32-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




